

GR -2635/2013

Order Dated :26/09/2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 06 accused 03 accused are present by hazira and 03 accused are absent by a petition u/s 317 CR.P.C

Id app is present and filed hazira of one witness namely Mohan Pal.

He is examined in chief and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-2.

Day adjourned.

Fix 24/10/2024 for evidence. Issue summon upon CSW-7.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah*