

GR – 2635 OF 2013

Order dated : 22/11/2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused filed hazira.

Ld A.P.P. was present.

Upon perusal of this step it is appeared that one accused is present and other five accuseds are absent.

Ld Advocate of the accused took necessary step for absence of the accused.

Ld Advocate of the accused today filed a petition for shift back the date of the said case as it was seen on last date by order dated 26.09.2024. The summon was issued upon C.S.W.7 and date was fixed on 24.10.2024. But on the said date Ld P.O. is on leave and somehow the date of this case has been extended on 04.12.2025 for evidence.

Upon perusal of the record it is seen that vide order dated 26.09.2024 this court has issued summon upon C.S.W.7 who is I.O. of the case considering the nature and gravity of the offence and thus for sake of justice this court allowed the petition filed by the accused at this stage.

Fix 04.04.2025 for evidence. Issue summon upon C.S.W.- 7.

Hence, it is

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah