

G R 2635/2013

Order Dated :29/08/2025

Today is fixed for personal appearance and evidence of CSW-7.

All the 06 accused are absent by filing 317 of Cr.P.C

Considered and allowed.

Hazirah filed on behalf of the witness.

Today regular Ld. P.O is on leave and Ld.J.M, Amta is in charge.

Day adjourned.

Fix 24/09/2025 for personal appearance and evidence of CSW-7.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah
(I/C)