

GR - 2635/2013

Present : Sri Akash Bose (JO Code - WBJO1491)

Order dated 24.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW7.

Accused file hazira.

02 accused are not present by filing application U/s 317 CrPC.

At the time of evidence, concerned Ld APP has submitted an application that CD is not available and for that evidence of the said witness is not concluded today.

The prayer is hereby considered and allowed.

It is hereby directed GRO, Uluberia to produce the CD on next date fixed and submit a report before this court.

Fix 25-11-2025 for production of CD from the GRO Section Uluberia and production report.

Copy of the same is forwarded to the GRO Section Uluberia for necessary compliance without any fail and report.

JM. 1st Court, Uluberia