

GR – 2635/2013
Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WB01491)

Order dated : 08.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of CSW7 and production of CD.

Ld APP is present.

Accused filed hazira U/s 317 CrPC.

No CD is produced.

The witness is examined on dock in full and discharged.

Perused the material on record, Ld APP has filed an application for closing the prosecution evidence.

The prosecution evidence is hereby closed as per application made by Ld APP.

The accused are hereby remain present on next date to examine U/s 313 CrPC.

Fix 30.06.2026 for 313, argument and judgment if possible.

JM 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah